
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
2019 SAT Results 
 
Performance on SAT exams by the 2019 graduating class dropped slightly for Fulton with an average 
Total Score for Evidence-Based Reading/Writing and Math of 1086, down from 1091 in 2018.  The 
number of test takers increased from 5,411 in 2018 to 5,430 in 2019.  The percent of graduates 
participating in the SAT dipped from 78.7 percent in 2018 to 77.1 percent in 2019. 
 
The current version of the SAT was first administered in March 2016 and includes two sections – 
Evidence-Based Reading/Writing and Math.  Each section has a possible score of 800 making the 
possible total score for the assessment 1600.   
 
Performance on college and career readiness benchmarks for 2019 was essentially level with 2018.  The 
college and career readiness benchmarks represent a 75 percent likelihood of a student achieving at a 
grade of C in a first-semester, credit-bearing college course in a related subject.  Performance for 
students meeting both benchmarks for Evidence-Based Reading/Writing and Math remained at 50 
percent.  Individually, the percent of students meeting the Evidence-Based Reading/Writing benchmark 
was 72 percent, a slight decrease from 2018.  Performance for students meeting the Math benchmark 
was equal to 2018 at 51 percent.  
 
Seven schools increased results over the prior year:  Cambridge HS (+1); Independence HS (+39); Milton 
HS (+5); Northview HS (+15); Riverwood International Charter HS (+19); Roswell (+7), and Westlake HS 
(+7).  The full list of results for all schools is shown below: 
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Alpharetta 404 607 605 1212 384 595 604 1199 -13 
Banneker 253 453 417 870 310 444 415 858 -12 
Cambridge 377 601 583 1184 385 597 588 1185 1 
Centennial 281 565 552 1117 295 550 539 1090 -27 
Chattahoochee 368 611 629 1240 391 611 628 1239 -1 
Creekside 310 457 426 883 317 458 424 882 -1 
Hapeville Career 101 484 453 937 122 442 425 867 -70 
Independence 43 470 457 927 30 501 465 966 39 
Johns Creek 402 603 621 1224 375 605 619 1224 0 
Langston Hughes 422 463 429 892 406 451 422 874 -18 
McClarin 100 394 376 770 64 387 373 760 -10 
Milton 442 594 590 1184 464 599 590 1189 5 
North Springs 256 561 542 1102 229 536 512 1048 -54 
Northview 414 625 651 1275 409 629 661 1290 15 
Riverwood 216 546 524 1070 235 556 533 1089 19 
Roswell 390 586 579 1165 398 592 581 1172 7 
Tri-Cities 246 465 431 896 220 466 427 893 -3 
Westlake 386 512 480 992 393 515 483 999 7 

 
Please contact Debbie Jaffe (jaffe@fultonschools.org) with any questions. 

mailto:jaffe@fultonschools.org
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Alpharetta 211 582 575 1157 404 607 605 1212 384 595 604 1199 -13
Banneker 172 442 415 857 253 453 417 870 310 444 415 858 -12
Cambridge 292 581 574 1155 377 601 583 1184 385 597 588 1185 1
Centennial 236 565 544 1109 281 565 552 1117 295 550 539 1090 -27
Chattahoochee 239 594 597 1191 368 611 629 1240 391 611 628 1239 -1
Creekside 282 467 449 916 310 457 426 883 317 458 424 882 -1
Hapeville Career 123 464 417 880 101 484 453 937 122 442 425 867 -70
Independence 26 497 481 977 43 470 457 927 30 501 465 966 39
Johns Creek 234 592 591 1183 402 603 621 1224 375 605 619 1224 0
Langston Hughes 376 462 446 908 422 463 429 892 406 451 422 874 -18
McClarin 92 407 397 804 100 394 376 770 64 387 373 760 -10
Milton 339 588 573 1162 442 594 590 1184 464 599 590 1189 5
North Springs 212 530 511 1041 256 561 542 1102 229 536 512 1048 -54
Northview 208 605 622 1227 414 625 651 1275 409 629 661 1290 15
Riverwood 179 541 517 1058 216 546 524 1070 235 556 533 1089 19
Roswell 303 580 576 1157 390 586 579 1165 398 592 581 1172 7
Tri-Cities 287 461 428 889 246 465 431 896 220 466 427 893 -3
Westlake 298 507 480 987 386 512 480 992 393 515 483 999 7

 
Total Fulton 4110 533 518 1051 5411 551 540 1091 5430 548 538 1086 -5
Georgia 63805 535 515 1050 65900 537 517 1054 na 533 515 1048 -6
National 1426258 527 517 1044 1793522 529 520 1049 na 524 515 1039 -10

*The Class of 2017 SAT results only include results from the new SAT (introduced in March 2016).

 

Source:  College Board State and District Integrated Report:  Fulton County Schools
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Fulton County Schools
SAT District Performance Summary - College and Career Ready Benchmarks

2018 2019 +/-
Evidence-Based Reading/Writing Benchmark 73% 72% -1%
Math Benchmark 51% 51% 0%
Both Benchmarks 50% 50% 0%

Source:  College Board State and District Integrated Report:  Fulton County Schools
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